Town Board Agenda
Regular Meeting
September 23, 2025
5:15 P.M.
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MISSION STATEMENT
“The Town of Center, Colorado shall provide strong leadership, inspire community pride, maintain fiscal accountability and through its
employees offer a high level of service to the residents, businesses, and visitors of the community.”
“THIS AGENDA MAY BE AMENDED”

Workshop - 5:15p.m.
Financial Workshop

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER, ROLL CALL AND PLEDGE ALLEGIANCE

1. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

2. MATTHEW MARTINEZ - PROCLAMATION

3. CITIZEN COMMENTS

Please limit your comments to 5 minutes, any comments that need further action will be forwarded to the correct Department.

4. FINANCIALS

5. PAYABLES

6. MINUTES

A. SEPTEMBER 9, 2025

7. PLANNING COMMISSION REPORT

8. UTILITY COMMISSION REPORT

9. NEW BUSINESS

A. APPOINTMENT OF NEW BOARD MEMBER
EAGLE AIR MED
SANDRA MARQUEZ — DAY OF THE DEAD
SAN LUIS VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY
REPAINTING THE LINES
DOWNTOWN WELL — TRANSFORMER
G. APPROVAL OF COST OF NEW BILL FORMAT
10. OLD BUSINESS
A. APPROVAL OF SOLAR POLICY

11. CALENDAR ITEMS
12. ITEMS FOR NEXT MEETING
13. ADJOURNMENT
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Posted on
September 19, 2025
Center Town Hall and Center Post office
This agenda may be amended




Town of Center Check Register - description Page: 1

Check Issue Dates: 9/7/2025 - 9/19/2025 Sep 19, 2025 10:27AM
Report Criteria:
Report type: GL detail
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment”
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
18816
09/25 09/19/2025 188186 1327 COLORADO STATE TREASURE 083025 1 01-552-526-20 .00 324.19- 324.19- V UNEMPLOYMENT
09/25 09/19/2025 18816 1327 COLORADO STATE TREASURE 063025 2 10-552-526-20 .00 143.25- 143.25- V UNEMPLOYMENT
09/25 08/19/2025 18816 1327 COLORADO STATE TREASURE 063025 3 11-552-526-20 .00 135.71- 135.71- V. UNEMPLOYMENT
09/25 09/19/2025 18816 1327 COLORADO STATE TREASURE 063025 4  12-552-526-20 .00 150.78- 150.78- V. UNEMPLOYMENT
Total 18816: .00 753.93-
18817
09/25 09/15/2025 18817 2765 COUNTY LINE SMALL ENGINE 4775 3  01-561-587-30 .00 434.79- 434.79- V SMALL ENGINE REPAIR
08/25 08/15/2025 18817 2765 COUNTY LINE SMALL ENGINE 4775 3 01-561-587-30 .00 434.79- 434.79- V SMALL ENGINE REPAIR
09/25 09/15/2025 18817 2765 COUNTY LINE SMALL ENGINE 47751 1 01-561-587-30 .00 434.79- 434.79- V SMALL ENGINE REPAIR
Total 18817: .00 1,304.37-
18948
09/25 09/10/2025 18948 2336 ADAMVALDEZ 091625 1 11-552-535-20 .00 19.00 19.00 per diem
Total 18948: .00 19.00
18948
09/25 09/10/2025 18949 3367 ARNOLD LUJAN 091625 1 11-552-535-20 .00 19.00 19.00 PER DIEM
Total 188489: .00 19.00
18950
09/25 09/10/2025 18950 3309 BROTHER'S KEEPERS MOTOR 091025 1 12-552-537-20 .00 93.75 93.75 DONATION
09/25 09/10/2025 18950 3309 BROTHER'S KEEPERS MOTOR 091025 2 11-552-537-20 .00 93.75 93.75 DONATION
09/25 09/10/2025 18850 3309 BROTHER'S KEEPERS MOTOR 091025 3 10-552-537-20 .00 93.75 93.75 DONATION
09/25 09/10/2025 18950 3309 BROTHER'S KEEPERS MOTOR 091025 4  01-552-537-20 .00 93.75 9375 DONATION
Total 18950: .00 375.00
18951
09/25 09/10/2025 18951 3383 CIVISTRUCT 2025-1.31 1 06-552-000-71 .00 1,600.00 1,500.00 AFFORDABLE HOUSING LIASION - LPC GR/

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center Check Register - description

Page: 2
Check Issue Dates: 9/7/2025 - 9/19/2025 Sep 19, 2025 10:27AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
09/25 09/10/2025 18951 3383 CIVISTRUCT 2025-1.8 1 06-552-538-00 .00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2025 OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE DEVELC
Total 18951: .00 4,000.00
18952
09/25 09/10/2025 18952 1125 JAMES SANCHEZ 091025 1 01-558-522-00 .00 669.23 669.23 JUDGE SALARY
Total 18952: .00 669.23
18953
09/25 09/10/2025 18953 3307 NIKKI MARTINEZ 091625 1 11-552-535-20 .00 19.00 19.00 PER DIEM
Total 18953: .00 19.00
18954
09/25 09/10/2025 18954 3361 WALTER MARTINEZ 091625 1 11-552-535-20 .00 19.00 19.00 PER DIEM
Total 18954 .00 19.00
18955
09/25 08/10/2025 18955 3428 ROLLER AUCTIONS 250910-1516 1 01-561-840-00 .00 4,520.00 4,520.00 ROLLER
Total 18955; .00 4,520.00
18956
09/25 09/15/2025 18956 3373 ALEXIS VARELA 082725 1 01-558-535-30 .00 329.20 329.20 court training
Total 18956: .00 329.20
18957
09/25 09/15/2025 18957 3353 COLE WEBB 092525 1 10-552-535-20 .00 104.60 104.60 PER DIEM
09/25 09/15/2025 18957 3353 COLE WEBB 092525 2 11-552-535-20 .00 104.60 104.60 PER DIEM
09/25 09/15/2025 18957 3353 COLE WEBB 092525 3 12-552-535-20 .00 104.60 104.60 PER DIEM
09/25 09/15/2025 18957 3353 COLE WEBB 092525 4  01-552-535-20 .00 104.60 104.60 PER DIEM
Total 18957: .00 418.40
18958
09/25 09/15/2025 18958 1454 ROSE MARIE DEHERRERA 092525 1 12-552-535-20 .00 104.60 104.60 MILEAGE/PERDIEM

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center

Check Issue Dates: 9/7/2025 - 9/19/2025

Check Register - description

Page:

3

Sep 19, 2025 10:27AM

GL Check

Check

Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
09/25 09/15/2025 18958 1454 ROSE MARIE DEHERRERA 092525 2 11-552-535-20 .00 104.60 104.60 MILEAGE/PERDIEM
09/25 09/15/2025 18958 1454 ROSE MARIE DEHERRERA 092525 3 10-552-535-20 .00 104.60 104.60 MILEAGE/PERDIEM
09/25 09/15/2025 18958 1454 ROSE MARIE DEHERRERA 092525 4  01-552-535-20 .00 104.60 104.60 MILEAGE/PERDIEM
Total 18958; .00 418.40
18959
09/25 09/19/2025 18959 3436 5K PEST MANAGEMENT 6440 1 01-552-555-00 .00 40.00 40.00 TOWN HALL
Total 18959: .00 40.00
18960
09/25 09/19/2025 18960 1259 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0116-112903 1 10-552-675-00 .00 201.89 201.69 ELECTRIC TAPE
09/25 09/19/2025 18960 1259 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0116-112903 1 10-552-675-00 .00 72.90 72.90 ELECTRIC TAPE
09/25 09/19/2025 18860 1259 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0116-112906 1 10-552-675-00 .00 17.67 17.67 SUPPLIES
Total 18960: .00 292.26
18961
09/25 089/18/2025 18961 3378 ANN CUNNINGHAM 101425 1 12-552-535-11 .00 125.70 125.70 HOUSING CONFERENCE
09/25 09/19/2025 18961 3378 ANN CUNNINGHAM 101425 2 11-552-535-11 .00 125.70 125.70 HOUSING CONFERENCE
09/25 09/19/2025 18961 3378 ANN CUNNINGHAM 101425 3 10-552-535-11 .00 125.70 125.70 HOUSING CONFERENCE
09/25 09/19/2025 18961 3378 ANN CUNNINGHAM 101425 4  01-552-535-10 .00 125.70 125.70 HOUSING CONFERENCE
Total 18961: .00 502.80
18962
09/25 09/19/2025 18962 3461 BORDER STATES - DEN 931076745 1 10-552-675-00 .00 1,153.62 1,153.62 SUPPLIES
Total 18862: .00 1,153.62
18963
09/25 09/19/2025 18963 2034 CASELLE 10643 1 01-552-534-20 .00 669.25 669.25 APPLICATION SOFTWARE
09/25 09/19/2025 18963 2034 CASELLE 10643 2 10-552-534-20 .00 669.25 669.25 APPLICATION SOFTWARE
09/25 09/19/2025 18963 2034 CASELLE 10643 3 11-552-534-20 .00 669.25 669.25 APPLICATION SOFTWARE
09/25 09/19/2025 18963 2034 CASELLE 10643 4 12-552-534-20 .00 669.25 669.25 APPLICATION SOFTWARE
Total 18963: .00 2,677.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center

Check Issue Dales: 9/7/2025 - 9/19/2025

Check Register - description

Page: 4
Sep 19, 2025 10:27AM

GL Check

Check

Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
18964
09/25 09/19/2025 18964 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 083125 1 01-552-534-45 .00 583.33 583.33 ITTAUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
09/25 09/19/2025 18964 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 083125 2 01-557-534-45 .00 583.33 583.33 IT/AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
09/25 09/19/2025 18964 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 083125 3  01-561-534-45 .00 583.33 583.33 ITTAUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
09/25 09/19/2025 18964 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 083125 4  10-552-534-45 .00 583.33 583.33 IT/AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
09/25 09/19/2025 18964 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 083125 5 11-552-534-45 .00 583.33 583.33 IT/AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
09/25 09/19/2025 18964 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 083125 6  12-552-534-45 .00 583.35 583.35 IT/AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
09/25 09/19/2025 18964 1780 CENTER CONSOLIDATED SCH 083125 7  01-552-537-30 .00 611.70 611.70 Center Parks & Rec
Total 18964: .00 4,111.70
18965
08/25 09/19/2025 18965 1312 CENTER SANITATION DISTRICT 083125 1 01-238-000-00 .00 94,203.31 94,203.31 SANITATION MONTHLY
Total 18965: .00 94,203.31
18966
09/25 09/19/2025 18966 1045 CENTER TIRE STORE 755 1 01-557-587-40 .00 12.50 12.50 TIRE FIXTURE
Total 18966: .00 12.50
18967
09/25 09/19/2025 18967 3410 CINTAS CORP 4242248098 1 01-552-543-00 .00 19.72 19.72 CARPETS TOWN HALL
09/25 09/19/2025 18967 3410 CINTAS CORP 4242248098 2 01-561-595-00 .00 38.50 38.50 UNIFORMS
09/25 09/19/2025 18967 3410 CINTAS CORP 4242248098 3 10-552-595-00 .00 98.06 98.06 UNIFORMS
09/25 09/19/2025 18967 3410 CINTAS CORP 4242248098 4  12-552-595-00 .00 47.56 47.56 UNIFORMS
09/25 09/19/2025 18967 3410 CINTAS CORP 4242873625 1 01-552-543-00 .00 19.72 19.72 CARPETS TOWN HALL
09/25 08/19/2025 18967 3410 CINTAS CORP 4242873625 2 01-561-585-00 .00 38.50 38.50 UNIFORMS
09/25 09/19/2025 18967 3410 CINTAS CORP 4242873625 3  10-552-595-00 .00 98.08 98.06 UNIFORMS
09/25 09/19/2025 18967 3410 CINTAS CORP 4242873625 4  12-552-595-00 .00 47.56 47.56 UNIFORMS
Total 18967: .00 407.68
18968
09/25 09/19/2025 18968 1687 CIRSA 1002412 1 01-552-545-10 .00 497.25 497.25 PROPERTY & CASUALTY COVERAGE
09/25 09/19/2025 18968 1687 CIRSA 1002412 2 10-552-545-10 .00 497.25 497.25 PROPERTY & CASUALTY COVERAGE
09/25 09/19/2025 18968 1687 CIRSA 1002412 3 11-552-545-10 .00 497,25 497.25 PROPERTY & CASUALTY COVERAGE
09/25 09/19/2025 18968 1687 CIRSA 1002412 4 12-552-545-10 .00 497.25 497.25 PROPERTY & CASUALTY COVERAGE
09/25 09/19/2025 18968 1687 CIRSA 1002469 1 01-552-545-10 .00 6,214.27 6,214.27 PROPERTY & CASUALTY COVERAGE

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center

Check Issue Dates: 9/7/2025 - 9/19/2025

Check Register - description

Sep 19, 2025 10:27AM

GL Check

Check

Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
09/25 09/19/2025 18968 1687 CIRSA 1002469 2  10-552-545-10 .00 6,214.27 6,214.27 PROPERTY & CASUALTY COVERAGE
09/25 09/19/2025 18968 1687 CIRSA 1002469 3 11-552-545-10 .00 6,214.27 6,214.27 PROPERTY & CASUALTY COVERAGE
09/25 09/19/2025 18968 1687 CIRSA 1002469 4 12-552-545-10 .00 6,214.26 6,214.26 PROPERTY & CASUALTY COVERAGE
Total 18968: .00 26,846.07
18969
09/25 09/19/2025 18969 1696 CITY OF ALAMOSA 3085 1 01-561-598-10 .00 100.00 100.00 impound fees
Total 18969: .00 100.00
18970
09/25 09/19/2025 18970 1061 COLORADO GRAVEL PRODUCT 16461 1 01-561-624-50 .00 75.30 75.30 sand
Total 18970: .00 75.30
18971
09/25 09/19/2025 18971 2280 COMNLEY WASTE MANAGEMEN 090125 1 10-552-676-00 .00 137.00 137.00 L&P
Total 18871: .00 137.00
18972
09/25 09/19/2025 18972 2279 CONLEY WASTE MANAGEMEN 090125 1 01-561-624-50 .00 849.00 849.00 PARKS
Total 18972: .00 849.00
18973
09/25 09/19/2025 18973 1080 DIGITCOM 125000688-1 1 01-557-588-10 .00 157.50 157.50 POLICE RADIOS
09/25 09/18/2025 18873 1080 DIGITCOM 125000691-1 1 01-557-588-10 .00 436.00 436.00 POLICE RADIOS
Total 18973: .00 593.50
18974
09/25 08/19/2025 18974 1104 GOBINS INC ARA4944471 1 01-552-542-30 .00 29.97 29.97 Equipment lease
09/25 09/19/2025 18974 1104 GOBINS INC AR4944471 2 10-552-542-30 .00 29.97 29.97 Equipment Lease
09/25 08/19/2025 18974 1104 GOBINS INC AR4944471 3 11-552-542-30 .00 29.97 2897 Equipment Lease
09/25 09/19/2025 18974 1104 GOBINS INC AR4944471 4  12-552-542-30 .00 29.95 29.95 Equipment Lease

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center

Check Issue Dates: 9/7/2025 - 9/19/2025

Check Register - description

Page:
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Sep 18, 2025 10:27AM

GL Check

Check

Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
Total 18974: .00 119.86
18975
09/25 09/19/2025 18975 3462 GONZALO SOLANO 2568 1 01-445-000-01 .00 50.00 50.00 refund of building permit
Total 18975: .00 50.00
18976
09/25 09/19/2025 18976 2377 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SE 40144333 1 01-552-542-30 .00 123.78 123.78 LEXMARK COPIER
09/25 09/19/2025 18976 2377 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SE 40144333 2 10-552-542-30 .00 123.78 123.78 LEXMARK COPIER
09/25 08/19/2025 18976 2377 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SE 40144333 3 11-552-542-30 .00 123.78 123.78 LEXMARK COPIER
09/25 09/19/2025 18976 2377 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SE 40144333 4  12-552-542.30 .00 123.78 123.78 LEXMARK COPIER
Total 18976: .00 49512
18977
09/25 09/19/2025 18977 3161 HEALY LAW OFFICES, LLC 23056 1 10-552-538-10 .00 4,146.66 4,146.66 COLORADO PATHWAY PROJECT
Total 18977; .00 4,146 66
18978
09/25 09/19/2025 18978 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 083125 1 12-552-675-00 .00 23.98 23.98 SUPPLIES- WATER
09/25 09/19/2025 18978 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 083125 2 11-552-675-00 .00 274,99 274.99 SUPPLIES-GAS
09/25 09/19/2025 18978 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 083125 3 11-552-675-00 .00 599 5.89 SUPPLIES-GAS
09/25 09/19/2025 18978 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 083125 4  01-561-940-00 .00 11.94 11.94 SUPPLIES-STREETS
09/25 09/19/2025 18978 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 083125 5 01-561-940-00 .00 189.99 189.99 SUPPLIES-STREETS
09/25 09/19/2025 18978 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 083125 6 01-561-940-00 .00 1.39 1.39 STREETS
09/25 09/19/2025 18978 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 083125 7  01-561-940-00 .00 1.90 1.80 STREETS
09/25 09/19/2025 18978 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 083125 8  01-559-550-00 .00 31.86 31.96 building expense
09/25 09/19/2025 18978 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 083125 9  11.552-675-00 .00 7.98 7.98 SUPPLIES-GAS
09/25 09/19/2025 18978 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 083125 10  01-561-624-45 .00 27.96 27.86 SUPPLIES-STREETS
09/25 09/19/2025 18978 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 083125 11 01-561-624-45 .00 11.13 11.13 SUPPLIES-STREETS
09/25 09/19/2025 18978 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 083125 12 01-561-624-45 .00 12.98 12,98 SUPPLIES-STREETS
09/25 09/19/2025 18978 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 083125 13 01-561-940-00 .00 10.99 10.99 SUPPLIES-STREETS
09/25 09/19/2025 18978 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 083125 14  01-552-555-00 .00 11.98 11.98 SUPPLIES-cole's car
09/25 09/19/2025 18978 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 083125 15  01-561-940-00 .00 1.29 1.29 SUPPLIES-STREETS
09/25 09/19/2025 18978 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 083125 16 01-561-940-00 .00 478 4.78 SUPPLIES-STREETS
09/25 09/19/2025 18978 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 083125 17 01-561-940-00 .00 498 4.98 SUPPLIES-STREETS

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 9/7/2025 - 9/19/2025

Check Register - description

Page: 7
Sep 19, 2025 10:27AM

GL Check

Check

Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
09/25 09/19/2025 18978 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 083125 18  01-561-940-00 .00 16.99 16.99 SUPPLIES-STREETS
09/25 09/19/2025 18978 1817 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 083125 19  10-552-675-00 .00 21.98 21.98 SUPPLIES - LIGHT AND POWER
Total 18978: .00 675.18
18979
09/25 09/19/2025 18979 1145 MICHAEL H TRUJILLO - PC 091925 1 01-552-538-10 .00 822.50 822.50 LEGAL
09/25 09/18/2025 18979 1145 MICHAEL H TRUJILLO - PC 091925 2 10-552-538-10 .00 822.50 B822.50 LEGAL
09/25 09/19/2025 18979 1145 MICHAEL H TRUJILLO - PC 091925 3  11-552-538-10 .00 822.50 822.50 LEGAL
09/25 09/19/2025 18979 1145 MICHAEL H TRUJILLO - PC 091925 4  12-552-538-00 .00 822.50 822,50 LEGAL
Total 18979: .00 3,290.00
18980
09/25 09/18/2025 18980 2866 MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY 309827 1 10-550-300-01 .00 102,953.56 102,953.56 PURCHASE ELECTRICITY
Total 18980: .00 102,953.56
18981
09/25 09/19/2025 18981 3017 PAULA MARTINEZ 090925 1 01-552-535-20 .00 83.95 83.95 MILEAGE EXPENSE/PER DIEM
09/25 09/19/2025 18981 3017 PAULA MARTINEZ 090925 2 10-552-535-20 .00 83.95 83.95 MILEAGE EXPENSE/PER DIEM
09/25 09/19/2025 18981 3017 PAULA MARTINEZ 090925 3 11-552-535-20 .00 83.95 83.95 MILEAGE EXPENSE/PER DIEM
09/25 09/19/2025 18981 3017 PAULA MARTINEZ 090925 4  12-552-535-20 .00 83.85 83.95 MILEAGE EXPENSE/PER DIEM
Total 18981: .00 335.80
18982
09/25 09/19/2025 18982 3362 ROCKY MOUNTAIN PLUMBING 80810 1 01-561-624-50 .00 117.05 117.05 SUPPLIES
Total 18982: .00 117.05
18983
09/25 09/19/2025 18983 1182 S&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 28799 1 01-552-542-10 .00 18.93 18.93 COFFEE SUPPLIES
09/25 09/19/2025 18983 1192 S&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 28799 2 11-552-542-10 .00 18.93 18.93 COFFEE SUPPLIES
09/25 08/19/2025 18983 1192 S&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 28799 3 10-552-542-10 .00 18.93 18.93 COFFEE SUPPLIES
09/25 09/19/2025 18983 1192 S&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 28798 4  12-552-542-10 .00 18.93 18.93 COFFEE SUPPLIES
Total 18983: .00 75.72

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check

Check

Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
18984
09/25 09/19/2025 18984 1208 SDC LABORATORY, INC 25219 1 12-552-723-00 .00 531.00 531.00 WATER TESTING
Total 18984: .00 531.00
18985
09/25 09/19/2025 18985 2104 SLV REGIONAL SOLID WASTE A 083025 1 01-561-624-50 .00 78.55 78.55 COMML-UNCOMPACTED
Total 18985: .00 78.55
18986
09/25 09/19/2025 18986 1417 SOUTHERN CROSS CORP 10004412 1 11-552-731-20 .00 511.74 511.74 FLAMEREP
Total 18986: .00 511.74
18987
09/25 09/19/2025 18987 1703 SPARKLE CLEANERS 185 1 01-557-595-00 .00 80.00 80.00 ALTERATIONS
Total 18987: .00 80.00
18988
09/25 09/19/2025 18988 1249 VEMCO ELECTICAL CONTRACT 005-091025- 1 10-552-675-00 .00 11.78 11.78 MATERIAL
Total 18988:; .00 11.78
18989
09/25 09/19/2025 18989 1253 WESTERN AREA POWER ADMI 000030825 1 10-550-300-01 .00 6,278.51 6,278.51 MONTHLY PAYMENT
Total 18989: .00 6,278.51
18930
09/25 09/19/2025 18980 1256 WSB COMPUTER SERVICES, IN 97428 1 01-552-534-50 .00 420.61 420.61 COMPUTER SUPPORT
09/25 09/19/2025 18990 1256 WSB COMPUTER SERVICES, IN 97428 2 10-552-534-50 .00 420.61 420.61 COMPUTER SUPPORT
09/25 09/19/2025 18990 1256 WSB COMPUTER SERVICES, IN 97428 3  11-552-534-50 .00 420.61 420.61 COMPUTER SUPPORT
09/25 09/19/2025 18990 1256 WSB COMPUTER SERVICES, IN 97428 4  12.552-534-50 .00 420.62 420.62 COMPUTER SUPORT
Total 18990: .00 1,682.45

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
91525
09/25 09/15/2025 91525 2520 LEGALSHIELD 082525 1 01-557-596-50 .00 95.70 9570 M LEGAL COVERAGE
Total 91525:; .00 95.70
B3125112
09/25 09/19/2025 83125112 1933 CARD SERVICES 083125 1 01-557-579-10 .00 34256 342,56 M vista print
09/25 09/19/2025 83125112 1933 CARD SERVICES 083125 2 01-557-595-00 .00 498.12 499.12 M BORN PRIMITIVE - SAM 209, CODY 90, KRIS
09/25 09/19/2025 83125112 1933 CARD SERVICES 083125 3 01-557-595-00 .00 216.34 216.34 M FLYING CROSS - JOHNNY 216.34
09/25 09/19/2025 B3125112 1933 CARD SERVICES 083125 4  01-557-579-10 .00 68.75 68.75 M ACTION TARGET
Total 83125112: .00 1,128.77
Grand Totals: .00 263,405.12
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Debit Credit Proof
01-201-000-00 1,628.56 115,067.66- 113,439.10-
01-238-000-00 94,203.31 .00 94,203.31
01-445-000-01 50.00 .00 50.00
01-552-526-20 .00 324.19- 324.19-
01-552-534-20 669.25 .00 669.25
01-552-534-45 583.33 .00 583.33
01-552-534-50 420.61 .00 420.61
01-552-535-10 125.70 .00 125.70
01-552-535-20 293.15 .00 293.15
01-552-537-20 93.75 .00 93.75
01-552-537-30 611.70 .00 611.70
01-552-538-10 822.50 .00 822.50
01-552-542-10 18.93 .00 18.93
01-552-542-30 153.75 .00 163.75
01-552-543-00 39.44 .00 39.44
01-552-545-10 6,711.52 .00 6,711.52
01-552-555-00 51.98 .00 51.98
01-557-534-45 583.33 .00 583.33

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center Check Register - description Page: 10

Check Issue Dates: 9/7/2025 - 9/19/2025 Sep 19, 2025 10:27AM
GL Account Debit Credit Proof
01-557-579-10 411.31 .00 411.91
01-557-587-40 12.50 .00 12,50